
PCN - 21 022
Amphenol Information Communication and Commercial Products Group

www.amphenol-icc.com Release Date: March 08 2021

Product Manager:

Subject:

Distribution:

Type of Change:

Change Description:

Reason for Change:

Affected Parts:

Effective Date of Change:

Last Time Buy Date:

Last Disty Return Date:

Last Time Shipment Date

Datasheet Attached? NA

Qual/Test Data Attached? NA

Samples Availability Date: March 10 2021

Available Alternatives? Select 

Note:

Customers should contact Product Manager (or their local AFCI Representative) directly regarding any concern on the PCN.

Lack of any such customer feedback within three weeks of PCN release date will be interpreted as non-objection . 

End-of-Life 

Product/Process Change Notifications

Product Name:

Global

XCede HD

XCede HD VH

Charles Zhu

Notification of Planned Change

Questions? Charles Zhu / Product Manager

065 83668609 / charles.zhu@amphenol-tcs.com

End of life for AFCI XCede HD VH products to consolidate XCede HD VH product design. Customer 

could order alternative ATCS XHD VH part numbers. By doing so, we can focus on ATCS XHD VH to 

provide better support to customers

To better support customer XCede HD VH products in demand

See Affected Parts.xls file

Contact your local AFCI Representative, or Product Manager

September 15, 2021

August 1, 2021

September 30, 2021

http://www.amphenol-icc.com/


** AFCI MPN
Effective 

Date

**ATCS 
Alternative 

Parts
10115091-00E-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-400E-20H

10115091-00E-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-400E-30H

10115091-00E-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-400E-40H

10115091-00E-50DLF Sept 15,2021 923-400E-50H

10115091-10E-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-410E-20H

10115091-J0E-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4J0E-20H

10115091-J0E-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4J0E-30H

10115091-J0E-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4J0E-40H

10115091-J0E-50DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4J0E-50H

10115091-L0E-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4L0E-20H

10115091-M0E-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4M0E-20H

10115091-M0E-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4M0E-30H

10115091-M0E-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4M0E-40H

10115091-P0E-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4P0E-20H

10115091-P0E-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4P0E-40H

10115091-Q0E-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4Q0E-20H

10115091-Y0E-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4Y0E-30H

10115091-Y0E-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4Y0E-40H

10115091-Y0E-50DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4Y0E-50H

10119126-00J-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-400J-20H

10119126-00J-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-300J-30H

10119126-00J-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-300J-40H

10119126-J0J-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3J0J-30H

10119126-L0J-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3L0J-40H

10119126-M0J-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3M0J-30H

10119126-M0J-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3M0J-40H

10119128-00C-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-300C-20H

10119128-00C-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-300C-30H

10119128-00C-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-300C-40H

10119128-A0C-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4A0C-20H

10119128-A0C-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3A0C-40H

10119128-B0C-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3B0C-20H

10119128-B0C-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3B0C-40H

10119128-C0C-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3C0C-40H

10119128-J0C-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3J0C-30H

10119128-J0C-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3J0C-40H

10119128-L0C-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3L0C-20H

10119128-L0C-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3L0C-30H

10119128-L0C-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3L0C-40H

10119128-M0C-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3M0C-20H

10119128-M0C-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3M0C-30H

10119128-Y0C-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3Y0C-30H

10119128-Y0C-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3Y0C-40H

10119130-00C-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-600C-20H

10119130-00C-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-600C-30H



10119130-00C-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-600C-40H

10119130-00C-50DLF Sept 15,2021 923-600C-50H

10119130-J0C-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-6J0C-30H

10119130-J0C-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-6J0C-40H

10119130-L0C-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-6L0C-30H

10119130-L0C-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-6L0C-40H

10119130-M0C-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-6M0C-30H

10119130-M0C-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-6M0C-40H

10119130-Y0C-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-6Y0C-30H

10119130-Y0C-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-6Y0C-40H

10120124-00E-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-300E-20H

10120124-00E-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-300E-30H

10120124-00E-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-300E-40H

10120124-10E-80DLF Sept 15,2021 923-310E-80H

10120124-J0E-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3J0E-40H

10120124-L0E-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3L0E-20H

10120124-L0E-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3L0E-30H

10120124-L0E-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3L0E-40H

10120124-M0E-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3M0E-20H

10120124-M0E-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3M0E-30H

10120124-Y0E-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3Y0E-30H

10120124-Y0E-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3Y0E-40H

10120126-00J-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-400J-20H

10120126-00J-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-400J-30H

10120126-00J-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-400J-40H

10120126-A0J-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4A0J-20H

10120126-J0J-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4J0J-40H

10120126-L0J-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4L0J-20H

10120126-M0J-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4M0J-30H

10120126-M0J-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4M0J-40H

10120126-Y0J-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4Y0J-20H

10120126-Y0J-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4Y0J-30H

10120126-Y0J-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4Y0J-40H

10120128-00C-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-400C-20H

10120128-00C-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-400C-30H

10120128-00C-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-400C-40H

10120128-J0C-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4J0C-30H

10120128-J0C-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4J0C-40H

10120128-L0C-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4L0C-20H

10120128-L0C-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4L0C-30H

10120128-L0C-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4L0C-40H

10120128-M0C-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4M0C-30H

10120128-M0C-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4M0C-40H

10120128-Q0C-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4Q0C-40H

10120128-R0C-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4R0C-40H

10120128-S0C-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4S0C-40H

10120128-T0C-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4T0C-40H



10120128-Y0001LF Sept 15,2021 924-4205-001

10120128-Y0C-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-4Y0C-40H

10120130-00J-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-600J-40H

10120130-L0J-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-6L0J-20H

10120130-L0J-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-6L0J-40H

10120130-M0J-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-6M0J-20H

10120130-M0J-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-6M0J-40H

10120130-Y0J-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-6Y0J-20H

10120132-00E-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-600E-20H

10120132-00E-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-600E-30H

10120132-00E-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-600E-40H

10120132-10E-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-610E-20H

10120132-10E-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-610E-30H

10120132-J0E-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-6J0E-40H

10120132-P0E-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-6P0E-20H

10120132-Y0E-30DLF Sept 15,2021 923-6Y0E-30H

10120132-Y0E-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-6Y0E-40H

10124050-00C-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-301C-20H

10124050-00C-60DLF Sept 15,2021 923-301C-60H

10124050-L0C-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3L1C-20H

10126545-00E-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-300E40H

10126545-M0E-40DLF Sept 15,2021 923-3M0E40H

10130102-00J-40MLF Sept 15,2021 923-400J-40H

10130102-M0J-40MLF Sept 15,2021 923-4M0J-40H

10130103-L0C-30MLF Sept 15,2021 923-4L0C-30H

10130103-M0C-30MLF Sept 15,2021 923-4M0C-30H

10130103-Q0C-40MLF Sept 15,2021 923-4Q0J-40H

10130103-R0C-40MLF Sept 15,2021 923-4R0J-40H

10130103-S0C-40MLF Sept 15,2021 923-4S0J-40H

10130103-T0C-40MLF Sept 15,2021 923-4T0J-40H

10130103-Y0001LF Sept 15,2021 924-4205-003

10130103-Y0C-40MLF Sept 15,2021 923-4Y0J-40H

10130104-00E-40MLF Sept 15,2021 923-400E-40H

10130104-00E-50MLF Sept 15,2021 923-400E-50H

10130104-J0E-50MLF Sept 15,2021 923-4J0E-50H

10130104-P0E-40MLF Sept 15,2021 923-4P0E-40H

10130104-Y0E-40MLF Sept 15,2021 923-4Y0E-40H

10130105-00J-40MLF Sept 15,2021 923-300J-40H

10130106-J0C-30MLF Sept 15,2021 923-6J0C-30H

10130106-M0C-30MLF Sept 15,2021 923-6M0C-30H

10130106-Y0C-30MLF Sept 15,2021 923-6Y0C-30H

10130107-00C-30MLF Sept 15,2021 923-300C-30H

10130107-00C-40MLF Sept 15,2021 923-300C-40H

10130107-A0C-40MLF Sept 15,2021 923-3A0C-40H

10130107-B0C-40MLF Sept 15,2021 923-3B0C-40H

10130107-C0C-40MLF Sept 15,2021 923-3C0C-40H

10130107-J0C-30MLF Sept 15,2021 923-3J0C-30H



10130107-J0C-40MLF Sept 15,2021 923-3J0C-40H

10130107-M0C-40MLF Sept 15,2021 923-3M0C-40H

10130525-00E-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-401E-20H

10130525-00E-60DLF Sept 15,2021 923-401E-60H

10130783-00C-60DLF Sept 15,2021 923-401C-60H

10132360-00J-40MLF Sept 15,2021 923-300J-40H

10132825-00E-40MLF Sept 15,2021 923-600E-40H

10132825-Y0E-40MLF Sept 15,2021 923-6Y0E-40H

10137410-00E-20DLF Sept 15,2021 923-401E-20H

10130106‐00C‐40MLF Sept 15,2021 923‐600C‐40H


